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STAT;G SORPORATION COMMSEION \l),’(}"/} 15_0(05 - boasy-00- OO
Give All Information Completely '

Make R.equ!red Affidavit ’ ) WELL P LUGGIN G RECORD

M or Deliver Report to:
“Conservation Division
Btate Corporation Commission

800 Bitiing Bullding Graham. . County. Sec..2k.... Twp.10S. Ree....... (B)..22.(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW¥4SW¥” or footage from lines NE,.. NE,.. NE
Lease Owner ....d9n€8,. Shelburne & Farmer, Ince ’
Lease Name .....da.sla2ubQr ' Well Nowoodeoomrrereeoreee

|
I
* Office Address...Bussell,. Kansas
______ —_———— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) .....Qry. . Hole

i

| : Date well completed November. .1, 1951

' ' Application for plugging filed October 31, 1951

: : Application for plugging approved Qctober. 31, 1951

| | Plugging commenced Qctober 31, 1950
]I { Plugging completed Novemher..1, 1951

—— [ "] T[] Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation....Dxy..hole

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production Never. produeed. 19

—— : ~  Was permission obtained from the ‘Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above
Sectlon Plat mgnced? yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Elden Petty.
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well....h.,Q.Q.Q.........Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil apd gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out
' 8.5/8..1..158! None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from . feet to
feet for each plug set.

1. Hole filléd with heavy mud to 150! from.1QDe

2. Halliburton plug pushed 10.1501.

3, 1/2 sk hulls dumped.on . top. of. plug.

Lo 15 sks._cement mixed.and.dumped. on.teop.of hulls.
5. Hole. filled to. L0t from tcm-

4. 2nd Halliburton plug pushed to LO?,

7. 1/2 sk hulls dumped on top of plug.

8. 10 sks cement.mixed and hole filled with. sanda
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. _ s additxonal description is necessary, use BACK e@m@RVAT fON DIVI SION
Name of Plugging Contractor. Peel Drig. Co. — w.}ghita, Kansag. ./
Address. Hoisington, Kansase.

STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Russell 8s.

John Q. FaI'mer ’ Viee President BRSEHA EVuG B (owner or operator) of the above-described well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statgments, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help m¢ Go

(Signsture) /%/ 7 ?M
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: [B-005 - 0035 +-00-00
DRILLER'S LOG
Company: Jones, Shelburne & Farmer, Inc. NE NE NE %/4//
. ' : Sec. 24, Twp. 10S, Rge. 2IW
Farm: OSutor Well No. 1
Total Depth: 4000' County: Graham,
. ‘ { Kansas
Comm: 10-22-51 Comp: 11-1-51
Contractor: Glenn W. Peel Elevation:
Casings:

8 5/8" 158! Cenil.

Surface !
Shale

Sand

Shale & Sand '
Shale & Shells i
Shale & Red Bed

Anhydrite _ ;
Shale

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Total Depth

|

E

Production: Dry

Figures below indicate bottom of formations

0 - 100
675
870

1300
1615
1780
2115
2410
2585
2740
3420
4000
4000

This is to certify that the above information is, to the best of our knowledge

true and correct.

GLENN W. PEEL
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SUB g BED’éND4§WQRﬁ to beforé me this __ & day of s 1951,
: 3 1‘ v ?:klh . Qr/ .
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o B 0b5- 00895900 - OO
DRILLER'S LOG

Companys: Jones, Shelburne & Farmer, Inc, KE NE NE

VV

Sec. 24, Twp. 10S, Rge. ar]

Farmt Sutor Well No. 1

Total Depth: 4000! County: Graham,
: - Kansas
Comm: 10-22~51 - Compt  11-1-51 .
Contractort Glenn W, Peel Elevationt
Cesing: : _ '
8 5/8" - 158' Cen, Froduction: Dry

Figures below indicate bottom of formationms

Surface ' ” : 0 - 100

Shele _ 675
Sand o ' 870
Shale & Sand . o . 1300
Shale & ‘Shells - - - C S 1615
Shele & Red Bed - e ' . ’ 1780
Aphydrite ' 2115
Shale _. ‘ 2410
Lime & Shele _— v : : 2585
Lime : ' ' 2740
Lime & Shele 3420
Lime : - 4000
Total Depth ’ 4000

Tais 1s to ecortify that the abova information is, to the best of our knowledge
true and correct,

GLENN W, PEEL
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SUBSCRIBED AND *‘WQRN to before me this 2 &L day of » 1951,
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